
2022 Boys NIBPA H.S. PreSeason VARSITY TEAM STANDINGS

POF School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Grand Total +/- leader

1 HARLEM 1087 1129 1139 1058 979 977 6369 0

2 HONONEGAH 1112 992 1125 1045 944 915 6133 -236

3 FREEPORT 1031 977 1051 1053 1047 966 6125 -244

4 BELVIDERE NORTH 965 982 1050 916 1010 936 5859 -510

5 GUILFORD 1021 902 959 926 846 989 5643 -726

6 BELVIDERE 1003 838 903 926 1010 917 5597 -772

7 OREGON 910 896 936 1012 872 909 5535 -834

8 DAKOTA 882 799 889 971 937 930 5408 -961

9 ROCKFORD EAST 912 901 911 848 836 911 5319 -1050

10 AUBURN 928 788 982 873 873 843 5287 -1082

11 JEFFERSON 884 767 896 781 799 791 4918 -1451

at 4 Seasons on 11/25/22



2022 Boys NIBPA H.S. PreSeason

POF School Name G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 High Game

1 BELVIDERE NORTH NATE PERKINS 207 235 279 233 200 175 279

2 HONONEGAH CHRISTIAN BAUER 217 185 279 202 214 185 279

3 HARLEM DEVIN TITUS 203 268 198 223 196 199 268

4 HARLEM RYEN APGAR 214 233 260 208 198 234 260

5 HONONEGAH CHARLIE HUNT 246 247 188 225 258 220 258

6 ROCKFORD EAST MICHAEL SPRAY 239 229 255 195 193 244 255

7 DAKOTA HUNTER DIEKEN 190 194 149 255 141 172 255

8 FREEPORT KAMDYN RAYMOND 248 179 234 232 209 217 248

9 GUILFORD DEVAN SKRIDLA 208 182 248 215 140 237 248

10 OREGON STYLAR KLAPP 209 222 210 247 171 170 247

11 HONONEGAH LOGAN MOORE 245 193 212 201 177 171 245

12 AUBURN KADIN HORTON 225 183 245 150 193 172 245

13 AUBURN LUKAS MARINELLI 191 144 245 186 166 167 245

14 BELVIDERE NORTH CALEB ALLEN 237 213 196 150 240 210 240

15 BELVIDERE NORTH SAM MORAN 235 161 237 194 214 213 237

16 FREEPORT RYAN BOLAND 211 213 204 237 212 186 237

17 HONONEGAH JACK REED 211 168 236 182 142 163 236

18 HARLEM BRAYLAND CARPENTER 235 212 225 191 224 169 235

19 HONONEGAH LUKAS PETERS 0 0 0 235 153 0 235

20 BELVIDERE WYATT ANDERSON 194 174 210 179 235 158 235

21 ROCKFORD EAST BRYSEN VONGPRASEARTH 200 179 164 153 235 147 235

22 HARLEM JERRY SIMMONS 217 206 234 211 203 206 234

23 BELVIDERE KYLE LUND 203 161 188 195 190 230 230

24 GUILFORD DRAKE OLSON 226 208 210 193 181 229 229

25 FREEPORT WILL SCHNEIDERMAN 0 193 202 223 226 184 226

26 HARLEM BRADEN SCHULD 218 210 222 225 158 169 225

27 JEFFERSON TYLER THOMPSON 161 160 202 151 224 171 224

28 DAKOTA JACK SCHAAF 189 119 154 161 205 224 224

29 FREEPORT PAYTON WOKER 215 196 219 182 208 207 219

30 DAKOTA CADEN ELMER 175 169 206 172 218 197 218

31 OREGON BRADY DAVIS 179 162 164 214 207 161 214

32 JEFFERSON TREVOR KROMINGA 183 128 213 163 121 186 213

33 AUBURN TYLER ZOMOK 212 203 170 210 202 151 212

34 BELVIDERE JOHNNY CARTER 206 162 151 199 211 161 211

35 GUILFORD ELI ALTAMIRANO 206 132 197 151 211 178 211

36 HONONEGAH GARRETT CLAYTON 193 199 210 0 0 176 210

37 AUBURN MICHAEL DOBBS 182 161 208 162 146 146 208

38 DAKOTA JACOB HOLSTE 195 160 190 207 195 190 207

39 AUBURN TEVIN TENNIAL 118 97 114 165 166 207 207

40 BELVIDERE CHAD MORGAN 204 171 171 153 170 180 204

41 BELVIDERE ANDREW DINI 196 170 183 200 204 188 204

42 OREGON BRANDON ROWE 187 173 202 191 178 196 202

43 JEFFERSON GAGE ODUM 201 159 163 171 156 140 201

44 GUILFORD MONYAE MORROW 199 192 158 201 173 200 201

45 OREGON ROBERTO HERNANDEZ 196 170 182 173 188 193 196

46 FREEPORT RYAN KNAACK 189 196 192 179 192 172 196

47 ROCKFORD EAST QUINN ELLSON 0 0 0 149 131 196 196

48 BELVIDERE NORTH JUSTIN CURTIS 146 193 168 180 192 166 193

49 ROCKFORD EAST LEONARDO SANCHEZ 138 191 151 0 0 149 191

50 DAKOTA NOLAN KNOX 133 157 190 176 178 147 190

51 OREGON GAVVIN SURMO 139 169 178 187 128 189 189

52 GUILFORD NICH REEVES 182 188 146 166 141 145 188

VARSITY INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS - Game

at 4 Seasons on 11/25/22
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2022 Boys NIBPA H.S. PreSeason

POF School Name G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 High Game

VARSITY INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS - Game

at 4 Seasons on 11/25/22

53 ROCKFORD EAST KAMRYN PFEIFFER 177 171 181 178 138 175 181

54 BELVIDERE NORTH DOUG DEMPSEY 140 180 170 159 164 172 180

55 JEFFERSON JAYKOB WADSWORTH 174 174 147 128 178 156 178

56 ROCKFORD EAST CHRISTOPHER BUSHAW 158 131 160 173 139 0 173

57 JEFFERSON JACOB THOMAS 165 146 171 168 120 138 171

58 FREEPORT CHARLIE WIEDMEYER 168 0 0 0 0 0 168
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2022 Boys NIBPA H.S. PreSeason

POS School Name G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 Series Average

1 HONONEGAH CHARLIE HUNT 246 247 188 225 258 220 1384 230.67

2 ROCKFORD EAST MICHAEL SPRAY 239 229 255 195 193 244 1355 225.83

3 HARLEM RYEN APGAR 214 233 260 208 198 234 1347 224.50

4 BELVIDERE NORTH NATE PERKINS 207 235 279 233 200 175 1329 221.50

5 FREEPORT KAMDYN RAYMOND 248 179 234 232 209 217 1319 219.83

6 HARLEM DEVIN TITUS 203 268 198 223 196 199 1287 214.50

7 HONONEGAH CHRISTIAN BAUER 217 185 279 202 214 185 1282 213.67

8 HARLEM JERRY SIMMONS 217 206 234 211 203 206 1277 212.83

9 FREEPORT RYAN BOLAND 211 213 204 237 212 186 1263 210.50

10 HARLEM BRAYLAND CARPENTER 235 212 225 191 224 169 1256 209.33

11 BELVIDERE NORTH SAM MORAN 235 161 237 194 214 213 1254 209.00

12 GUILFORD DRAKE OLSON 226 208 210 193 181 229 1247 207.83

13 BELVIDERE NORTH CALEB ALLEN 237 213 196 150 240 210 1246 207.67

14 GUILFORD DEVAN SKRIDLA 208 182 248 215 140 237 1230 205.00

15 OREGON STYLAR KLAPP 209 222 210 247 171 170 1229 204.83

16 FREEPORT PAYTON WOKER 215 196 219 182 208 207 1227 204.50

17 HARLEM BRADEN SCHULD 218 210 222 225 158 169 1202 200.33

18 HONONEGAH LOGAN MOORE 245 193 212 201 177 171 1199 199.83

19 AUBURN KADIN HORTON 225 183 245 150 193 172 1168 194.67

20 BELVIDERE KYLE LUND 203 161 188 195 190 230 1167 194.50

21 BELVIDERE WYATT ANDERSON 194 174 210 179 235 158 1150 191.67

22 AUBURN TYLER ZOMOK 212 203 170 210 202 151 1148 191.33

23 BELVIDERE ANDREW DINI 196 170 183 200 204 188 1141 190.17

24 DAKOTA JACOB HOLSTE 195 160 190 207 195 190 1137 189.50

24 DAKOTA CADEN ELMER 175 169 206 172 218 197 1137 189.50

26 OREGON BRANDON ROWE 187 173 202 191 178 196 1127 187.83

27 GUILFORD MONYAE MORROW 199 192 158 201 173 200 1123 187.17

28 FREEPORT RYAN KNAACK 189 196 192 179 192 172 1120 186.67

29 HONONEGAH JACK REED 211 168 236 182 142 163 1102 183.67

29 OREGON ROBERTO HERNANDEZ 196 170 182 173 188 193 1102 183.67

31 DAKOTA HUNTER DIEKEN 190 194 149 255 141 172 1101 183.50

32 AUBURN LUKAS MARINELLI 191 144 245 186 166 167 1099 183.17

2 BELVIDERE JOHNNY CARTER 206 162 151 199 211 161 1090 181.67

34 OREGON BRADY DAVIS 179 162 164 214 207 161 1087 181.17

35 ROCKFORD EAST BRYSEN VONGPRASEARTH 200 179 164 153 235 147 1078 179.67

36 GUILFORD ELI ALTAMIRANO 206 132 197 151 211 178 1075 179.17

37 JEFFERSON TYLER THOMPSON 161 160 202 151 224 171 1069 178.17

38 DAKOTA JACK SCHAAF 189 119 154 161 205 224 1052 175.33

39 BELVIDERE CHAD MORGAN 204 171 171 153 170 180 1049 174.83

40 BELVIDERE NORTH JUSTIN CURTIS 146 193 168 180 192 166 1045 174.17

41 FREEPORT WILL SCHNEIDERMAN 0 193 202 223 226 184 1028 205.60

42 ROCKFORD EAST KAMRYN PFEIFFER 177 171 181 178 138 175 1020 170.00

43 AUBURN MICHAEL DOBBS 182 161 208 162 146 146 1005 167.50

44 JEFFERSON TREVOR KROMINGA 183 128 213 163 121 186 994 165.67

45 JEFFERSON GAGE ODUM 201 159 163 171 156 140 990 165.00

45 OREGON GAVVIN SURMO 139 169 178 187 128 189 990 165.00

47 BELVIDERE NORTH DOUG DEMPSEY 140 180 170 159 164 172 985 164.17

48 DAKOTA NOLAN KNOX 133 157 190 176 178 147 981 163.50

49 GUILFORD NICH REEVES 182 188 146 166 141 145 968 161.33

50 JEFFERSON JAYKOB WADSWORTH 174 174 147 128 178 156 957 159.50

51 JEFFERSON JACOB THOMAS 165 146 171 168 120 138 908 151.33

52 AUBURN TEVIN TENNIAL 118 97 114 165 166 207 867 144.50

53 HONONEGAH GARRETT CLAYTON 193 199 210 0 0 176 778 194.50

54 ROCKFORD EAST CHRISTOPHER BUSHAW 158 131 160 173 139 0 761 152.20

55 ROCKFORD EAST LEONARDO SANCHEZ 138 191 151 0 0 149 629 157.25

56 ROCKFORD EAST QUINN ELLSON 0 0 0 149 131 196 476 158.67

57 HONONEGAH LUKAS PETERS 0 0 0 235 153 0 388 194.00

VARSITY INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS - Series

at 4 Seasons on 11/25/22
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2022 Boys NIBPA H.S. PreSeason

POS School Name G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 Series Average

VARSITY INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS - Series

at 4 Seasons on 11/25/22

58 FREEPORT CHARLIE WIEDMEYER 168 0 0 0 0 0 168 168.00

Page 5 of 5


